2024 SEATTLE BOAT SHOW

<u>Certification, Assumption of Risk, Indemnification, Hold Harmless and Release Agreement Re: Use of Forklift or Travelift</u>

To: 2024 Exhibitor

From: Northwest Marine Trade Association, George Harris, President

The Northwest Marine Trade Association understands that your business may use a forklift or travelift during Seattle Boat Show. Accordingly, the Northwest Marine Trade Association requires your agreement to assume all risks of personal injury, and of property or other damage, arising from use of a forklift or travelift, and your agreement to release, indemnify and hold harmless the Northwest Marine Trade Association for any and all such injury or damage. By signing this form, you and your company indicate agreement to assume all risk and to release, indemnify and hold harmless the Northwest Marine Trade Association from injury and damage arising from use of a forklift or travelift. Further, by signing this form you and your business represent and warrant that your equipment operator or operators have been fully trained and certified in the safe operation of a forklift or travelift and that each operator holds a certification card or other similar credential as evidence thereof.

Date
Company
Authorized Agent Printed Name
 Authorized Agent Signature